2
New Unit Exchange Program
Overview
New Unit Exchange Program Overview
The Transmission Unit Exchange Program was created to
make ordering Reman, New, or New Unit Exchange units a
simple process. Please carefully read the details of this
program before continuing into the interchange section of
this book.
This book is organized in a way to help you order all the parts
needed when ordering a Reman, New, or New Exchange Unit.
This book is divided into 15 sections:
1. Introduction and Explanation of Service Unit
Exchange Program.
2. Unit identification – Locating Transmission Tag and
Identifying Model Designation.
3. Unit identification – How to identify a unit when the
identification tag is missing.
4. Options identification – How to identify various
options the transmission may currently have, and
whether or not a service unit for those options is
available.
5. Clutch Housing identification – How to determine the
part number of a clutch housing.
6. Transmission Interchange – How to determine the
part number for Reman, New Unit, or New Exchange
Unit by model.
7. Identification chart for RT-8609, RT-7608LL, RT/
RTO-6610, or RT/RTO-6613 (Chart A) – To order the
Reman version of these three models, identify the
input shaft and front bearing cover.
8. Conversion Chart (Chart B) – When the current
model is replaced by a Reman, New, or New Unit
Exchange model that has a ratio or length change,
refer to this section.
9. Recommended Stocking Guide – Clutch housings
and/or shift bar housing assemblies.
10. Quick Reference Guide – To identify the model or
"TA" number.
11. Accessories – To order various accessories for your
Reman, New, or New Exchange Unit. This section
lists part numbers for accessories by model.
12. Output Yoke Chart (Chart C) – Describes how to
determine the yoke series, and part number.
13. Speedometer Parts – To order new speedo parts for
your Reman, New, or New Exchange Unit. This
section is divided into Mechanical and Magnetic
sections.
14. Shipping weights.
15. Transmission Oil Capacities.
3
Introduction and Explanation
Introduction
Introduction and Explanation
This book contains information needed to cross reference
most Fuller transmission models produced between the years
1985 and 1998. With this book you will have the ability to
order and/or stock a Reman, New, or New Exchange Unit to
meet customer requirements. This book groups all units
together, based on speed and model, and it references
SERVICE UNIT part numbers to be used when ordering or
stocking service units.
In addition to offering a complete transmission interchange,
this catalog contains information helpful in cases where it
may be necessary to order other components when ordering a
Reman, New, or New Exchange Unit. For example, in the
Accessories Section you can look for a specific yoke
application, push-in sensor rear bearing cover assembly,
master valve with a generic medallion, generic medallion only,
master valve with shift diagram medallion, shift diagram
medallion only, or shift label only for ANY particular model.
Other accessories covered are: service lever assemblies,
Roadranger valve repair kits, and speedometer parts.
As stated above, there are three types of replacement units –
Reman, New, or New Exchange. All Reman and New Exchange
units have a CORE CHARGE. Please see publication
APSL0419 for core and warranty details.
These units are “All-Makes” in nature, meaning they are ALL
built with a Service Shift Bar Housing (with provisions for

have a tag follow the transmission identification chart in the next section to determine the model. When the current model is
identified, proceed to Transmission Interchange Section.
Locating Transmission Tag and Identifying Model Designation
Transmission model designation (i.e. RT-12609A), and other transmission identification information, are stamped on the trans-
mission tag. To identify the transmission model designation (nomenclature), locate the tag on the transmission and then locate
the model designation number as shown.
Using Model Designation or Nomenclature
The model designation or nomenclature assigned to a transmission model provides information concerning transmission torque
capacity, forward speeds, ratio set, shift bar housing and other provisions and options. Use the following guidelines to identify
your transmission model designation.
Heavy Duty Transmission - Nomenclature
Location of Transmission Tag
Heavy Duty Models
Location of Transmission Tag on "FR" Models
Eaton Fuller
Transmissions
PTO Code
Model Serial
Made
In
Eaton Corporation
Transmission Div
Kalamazoo, MI 49003
R  T  O  -  1  1  9  0  9  M  L  L
Eaton   Fuller   Model Designation Prefix
See options below:
Prefix  Definition
T  Twin Countershaft
TX  w/Overdrive
RT  Roadranger   Twin Countershaft
RTF  w/ Forward Shift Bar Housing
RTO  w/ Overdrive
RTOF  w/ Overdrive and Forward Shift Bar Housing
RTX  w/ Overdrive and Direct Shift Pattern
RTXF  w/ Overdrive, Direct Shift Pattern and Forward Shift Bar Housing
FR  Fuller   Roadranger   Twin Countershaft
FRF  w/ Forward Shift Bar Housing
FRO  w/ Overdrive
FROF  w/ Overdrive and Forward Shift Bar Housing
Ratio Set
Forward Speeds
6 = “Multi-Mesh” Gearing
7 = Helical Auxilary Gearing and
“Multi-Mesh” Front Gearing
2 = Design Level
9 = Improved Seal System
This (x) 100 = Nominal Torque Capacity
L or LL notation used here indicates one (L)
or two Low (LL) gears in addition to designated speeds
“Super” Transmissions R T L O F* - 1 4 6 1 0 A
Roadranger
Twin Countershaft
Low-Inertia
O = Overdrive
F* = Forward Mounted Shift Tower
* Transmission nomenclature may indicate a Standard (RTLO) or Forward (RTLOF) Mounted Shift Tower.
Ratio Set
Forward Speeds
6 = “Multi-Mesh” Gearing
This (x) 100 = Nominal Torque Capacity
®
® ®
® ®
®
5
Transmission Interchange Section
Header Descriptions
Transm
ission Interchange
Transmission Interchange Section Header Descriptions
Before continuing into the main interchange section of this
catalog, read below for header explanation.
Model:
Find your transmission model on the metal serial tag, please
refer to page 4 for locating the serial tag. If the tag is missing,
see the Transmission Identification Chart to determine the
transmission model. Many options are not identified in the
model number of the transmission. For proper identification
of which options your transmission may have, please see the
Options Chart.
NOTE: Models listed in the MODEL column that have an “*”
after the model listing are NOT eligible for a core return credit.
Reman Unit Model Designation:
Reman models currently available.
Reman Unit Part Number Without Integral Oil Pump:
Reman transmission models include an SAE #1 standard
clutch housing, except the 6600 series, which includes an
SAE #2 standard clutch housing. Reman units purchased
require a core return (Except in cases where an “*” appears
beside the Model listed, means NO CORE VALUE. For core

lowed by an “R”. For example: the Reman part number for an
RTX-12609A with an integral oil pump would be TA-830-12R.
Service Unit Model Designation:
This is the list of New Service models currently available in
production.
Service Unit Part Number Without Integral Oil Pump:
New Service Units are shipped without clutch housings. To
determine the proper clutch housing to order, please refer to
the Clutch Housing Identification Section. These units include
a service rear bearing cover (with provisions for both
mechanical AND magnetic speedometer pickups), and service
shift bar housing (with provisions for neutral light switch,
reverse light switch, and breather). As an extra cost option, an
integral oil pump can be ordered on most New, and New
Exchange transmission models. Many Fuller Transmissions
are built today with an integral oil pump. This option is not
indicated on the original transmission’s identification plate.
Please see the Options Chart to determine whether an integral
oil pump is present. For warranty details, please refer to publi-
cation #ASPL0419. Integral oil pump options for all Reman,
Unit Exchange, and New Service Units are indicated by a suf-
fix of “11” – indicating NO PUMP, or “12” – indicating PUMP.
For example: the New Service Unit part number for an RTX-
12609A without an integral oil pump would be TA-830-11.
11
Output Yokes (Chart C)
Output Yokes (Chart C)
APPLICATION “6”
APPLICATION “7”
MAJOR DIAMETER 2.544 - 49T INVOLUTE SPLINE - HUB DIAMETER AT OIL SEAL 3.750
Half
Round
Full
Round
Flange Tapped
Holes
Non-
Tapped
Holes
Yoke
Series
Notes Part
Number
Without
Slinger
Part
Number
With
Slinger
X X 1710 86738 A-5123
X X 1710 86741 A-5126
X X 1710 1/2 - 20 TAPPED HOLES 86775 A-5436
X X 1760 86740 A-5125
X X 1810 86742 A-5127
X X 1810 1/2 - 20 TAPPED HOLES 86774 A-5435
T-14607
MAJOR DIAMETER 2.250 - 10 SPLINE - HUB DIAMETER AT OIL SEAL 3.750
Half
Round